Limited Access Scallop Sub-ACL

Report run on:February 7, 2013For data reported through:February 6, 2013Quota period:2012Quota period dates:03/01/12 to 02/28/13

	Meat pounds								Percent of
				Nantucket	Hudson			Cumulative	sub-ACL
Date	Open	Closed Area I	Closed Area II	Lightship	Canyon	Delmarva	Monthly total	total	(58,503,960 lb)
March-12	1,722,930	-	-	-	3,583,765	48,261	5,354,956	5,354,956	9.2
April-12	3,369,443	-	-	-	2,401,361	102,933	5,873,737	11,228,693	19.2
May-12	6,695,411	-	-	-	1,152,990	45,031	7,893,432	19,122,125	32.7
June-12	5,608,260	666,124	1,006,087	268,991	494,672	0	8,044,134	27,166,259	46.4
July-12	2,713,656	1,527,835	1,349,106	710,025	248,368	-	6,548,990	33,715,249	57.6
August-12	3,156,474	687,501	903,431	538,940	241,610	-	5,527,956	39,243,205	67.1
September-12	1,344,456	803,704	768,062	251,325	241,494	-	3,409,041	42,652,246	72.9
October-12	1,073,462	791,182	613,022	277,866	77,401	-	2,832,933	45,485,179	77.7
November-12	293,236	331,192	333,961	291,040	66,472	-	1,315,901	46,801,080	80.0
December-12	798,865	92,441	355,128	419,259	97,558	-	1,763,251	48,564,331	83.0
January-13	542,288	128,840	124,776	273,260	123,094	-	1,192,258	49,756,589	85.0
Total	27,318,481	5,028,819	5,453,573	3,030,706	8,728,785	196,225	49,756,589		
Area TAC	40,845,960	5,886,000*	5,886,000	2,943,000	8,829,000	-			
Percent of	66.9	85.4	02.7	102.0	00.0		I		
area TAC	00.9	00.4	92.7	103.0	98.9	-			

*On June 13, 2012, NMFS closed the Delmarva Access Area to scallop fishing and transferred the unused 2012 full-time scallop trips originally allocated to Delmarva to Closed Area I. For more information on this transfer click <u>here</u>



These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.